OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<b>▼▼</b>	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta a	and Trademarks: Please record the attached o	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Deutsche Telekom AG  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other German joint stock com  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment (nunc pro	2. Name and address of Name: debis Sylinternal Address:	of receiving party(les) ystemhaus Industry GmbH sanenweg 9 chterdingen Germany pahip_
Char Char Char Char Char Char Char Char	Other German  If assignee is not domicited is representative designation is (Designations must be a sep Additional name(s) & address	11mited 11ability company In the United States, a domestic allached: 1 Yes No arate document from assignment) (ces) attached? 1 Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/272,679 Additional	B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Edward M. Prince</li> </ol>	dence 6. Total number of applications involved:	ations and
North Building, 10th Floor	Enclosed	sharged to deposit account
Street Address: 601 Pennsylvania Ave.,		No. 040388/208052
	20004 (Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
<ul> <li>a alternent and eighature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoepy of the original document.</li> </ul>		any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	Signature Signature se including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	

all documents to be recorded with required cover wheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 '01 DO 19:15 FAX +49 711 9725300

dSH /RV

(d) 002

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Deutsche Telekom AG, a German Joint stock company, having its principal place of business at Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140, 53113 Bonn, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark MARIAN, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States application, Ser. No. 75/272,679, therefor;

WHEREAS, debts Systemhaus Industry GmbH, a German company with limited liability, having its principal place of business at Fasananweg 9, D 70771 Leinfelden – Echterdingen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and did acquire, the above mark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the United States application therefor;

WHEREAS, no instrument other than this document is available to record this assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to affirm the assignment and transfer of said mark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the United States application, Ser. No. 75/272,679, therefor, Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, nunc pro tunc (as of the actual date of transfer, to wit, on or about 01.01.2001), the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mark, the goodwill of the business associated

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0479 08/02 '01 DO 19:15 FAX +48 711 9725300

dSH /RV

**2**0003

therewith and the United States application therefor, together with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed on the date indicated below.

DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG

ly: 17. 1-4

(a) (b)

(Title)

Dated:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002592 FRAME: 0480